Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8            ASC_WW12N WW25N_J_Jumper V01                Mar 2023
WW12N, WW25N_J Jumper
1W, 2W
Ultra low ohm power chip resistors
Size 1206 (3216), 2512 (6332)
Metal Current Sensing Type
RoHS Exemption free and Total Lead Free

WW12 : 1206
WW25   : 2512
Type code
N : 1206: 1W
2512: 2W
Sensing type
Resistance code
Jumper   =   000_
(“_” means a blank)
Tolerance
P: Jumper
Packaging code
T  : 7” reeled in tape,
4,000pcs
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = Automotive
grade
AEC Q-200
compliant
ASTM B-809
compliant
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8            ASC_WW12N WW25N_J_Jumper V01                Mar 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS
Test Item Specification
Test Method
(AEC-Q200. IEC 60115)
DC Resistance max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.1
IEC 60115-1 / JIS C 5201-1 , Clause 4.5
Measure the resistance Value.
High Temperature
Exposure
(Storage)
No visible damage
max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.3
1000 hrs. @ T=170℃. Unpowered.
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.
Temperature
Cycling
No visible damage
max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.4
1000 Cycles (-55°C to +125°C). Measurement at 24±2
hours after test conclusion.
Moisture
Resistance
max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.6
Test 65℃/80~100%RH/10Cycles.
Measurement at 24±2 hours after test conclusion.
(t=24hrs/cycle).
Biased Humidity
max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.7
1000 hours 85℃/85%RH.
10% of operating power.
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.
Operational Life
max. 0.2m for WW12N
max. 0.1m for WW25N
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.8
Test 1000hr @ T=125℃ at specified rated power.
Measurement at 24±2 hours after test conclusion.